#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Rindt	01/11/2011
Edgar Pawlowski	01/12/2011
Thomas Zetterer	01/03/2011
Robert Hettler	01/11/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schott AG
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55122

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12990385

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2133.185USU

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N. J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 6

source=2133185ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0111 12990

source=2133185ASSIGN#page2.tif source=2133185ASSIGN#page3.tif source=2133185ASSIGN#page4.tif source=2133185ASSIGN#page5.tif source=2133185ASSIGN#page6.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Matthias Rindt, Edgar Pawlowski Thomas Zetterer and Robert Hettler
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Schott AG Hattenbergstraße 10 55122 Mainz, Germany
3.	Nature of conveyance:  XXXXX	Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date: January 11, 2011; January 11, 2011 respe	ary 12, 2011; January 3, 2011 and ctively.
4. applica	Application number(s) or application date(s) If this document is being filed together with ation is:	): a new application, the execution date of the
5.	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 12/990,385  Name and address of party to whom corres	B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> October 29, 2010  pondence conœrning this document should be
mailed	l: Charles N.J. Ru Ohlandt, Greeley, Rugg One Landmark Sq Stamford, Connecticut	iggiero, Esq. giero & Perle, L.L.P. uare, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u> .
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assign XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623	ment.
37 C.F	ommissioner is hereby authorized to charge to .R. 3.41 that may be required with this commit Account No. <b>01-0467</b> .	the fee of \$40.00 and any additional fees under nunication or credit any overpayment, to
To the I	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fift e copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
	es N. J. Ruggiero  of Person Signing	Signature February 2, 2011  Date
	imber of pages including cover sheet and attachm	nents: 6

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MATTHIAS RINDT, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Am Mittelfeld 24, DE-84028 Landshut, Germany; EDGAR PAWLOWSKI, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Rieslingstrasse 4a, DE-55271 Stadecken-Elsheim; THOMAS ZETTERER, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Schochenweg 2a, DE-84034 Landshut; and ROBERT HETTLER, a citizen of Germany, and a resident of Windten 5, DE-84036 Kumshausen, Germany, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

## OPTICAL CONVERTER SYSTEM WITH (W)LEDS

hereby assign to <u>SCHOTT AG</u>, a German corporation having its principal office at Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2010, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/990,385, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-inpart applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	Jan M. 2019	
	Jan 11, 2611	By: MATTHIAS RINDT
Date.	- 1	Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address  2050 COTT OF DOMESTON  WRELLS TO J CHELL THE OFF
Date:	Annual laboration and the state of the state	By: EDGAR PAWLOWSKI
		<i>5y</i> , <i>250/</i> ((1777)
Date:		Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address

compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	Name in Addition American in American and a second of the Addition of the American in Amer	By: MATTHIAS RINDT
Date:	W > Manuscriptory	Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address
		1
Date:	2011/01/12	Edgar forland By: EDGAR PAWLOWSKI
Date:	2011/01/12	U UQUUN I Witness Signature
		Wolfgang Naun Wodt Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address Büngerments - Schock-Str. 26 55424 Münster - Schwicherm
		33 4 x 1 1 4 C V 3 L V V

Date: Jan, 3	201A 	By: THOMAS ZETTERER
Date: <i>Jan. 3, 20</i>	<u>4</u>	Gabriele Mangen Witness Signature
	GARRIELE HAD Witness Printed Nam Gabriele Hayer Witness Address Herrogasse 383 34028 Landshat	ne
Date:	Ī	By: ROBERT HETTLER
Date:	Ĭ	Witness Signature
	Witness Printed Nam Witness Address	ne

**RECORDED: 02/02/2011** 

Date:		By: THOMAS ZETTERER
Date:		Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address
Date:	JAN 11, 2011	By: ROBERT HETTLER
Date:	JAN 11, 2011	Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address  Rose Corrace Desired  Witness Address